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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549
FORM 10-Q
QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For The Quarterly Period Ended September 30, 2008
Commission File Number 0-16759
FIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION
(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

INDIANA 35-1546989
(State or other jurisdiction (I.R.S. Employer
incorporation or organization) Identification No.)
One First Financial Plaza, Terre Haute, IN 47807
(Address of principal executive office) (Zip Code)

(812)238-6000

(Registrant s telephone number, including area code)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such period that the registrant was required to
file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes p No o.
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer,
or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of large accelerated filer, accelerated filer and smaller reporting
company in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer o Accelerated filer p Non-accelerated filer o Smaller reporting
(Do not check if a smaller company o
reporting company)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes
o No p.
As of November 3. 2008, the registrant had outstanding 13,098,615 shares of common stock, without par value.
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Item 1. Financial Statements

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks

Federal funds sold and short-term investments

Securities available-for-sale
Loans:

Commercial, financial and agricultural

Real estate  construction
Real estate mortgage
Installment

Lease financing

Less:
Unearned Income
Allowance for loan losses

Credit card loans held-for-sale
Restricted Stock

Accrued interest receivable
Premises and equipment, net
Bank-owned life insurance
Goodwill

Other intangible assets

Other real estate owned

Other assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing
Interest-bearing:

Certificates of deposit of $100 or more

Other interest-bearing deposits
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Part I Financial Information

FIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)

September 30,
2008
(Unaudited)

$ 49,824
10,665
596,750

521,470
28,449
632,276
294,025
1,924

1,478,144

(158)
(15,840)

1,462,146

12,7777
26,227
13,371
32,237
61,566
7,102
1,619
3,469
27,982

$ 2,305,735

$ 239,183

185,519
1,104,510

1,529,212

December 31,
2007

$ 70,082
4,201
558,020

461,086
29,637
673,355
262,858
2,275

1,429,211

(212)
(15,351)

1,413,648

14,068
28,613
13,698
32,632
59,950
7,102
1,937
1,472
26,139

$ 2,231,562

$ 225,549

193,901
1,110,271

1,529,721
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Short-term borrowings 51,261 27,331
Other borrowings 410,167 341,285
Other liabilities 35,440 51,533
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,026,080 1,949,870

Shareholders equity

Common stock, $.125 stated value per share;
Authorized shares-40,000,000

Issued shares-14,450,966

Outstanding shares-13,098,615 in 2008 and 13,136,359 in 2007 1,806 1,806
Additional paid-in capital 68,212 68,212
Retained earnings 261,843 250,011
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (18,016) (5,181)
Treasury shares at cost-1,352,351 in 2008 and 1,314,607 in 2007 (34,190) (33,156)
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY 279,655 281,692
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY $ 2,305,735 $ 2,231,562
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