FIRST FINANCIAL CORP /IN/ Form 10-Q November 07, 2008

Table of Contents

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549 FORM 10-O

QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For The Quarterly Period Ended September 30, 2008 Commission File Number 0-16759 FIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

INDIANA 35-1546989

(State or other jurisdiction (I.R.S. Employer incorporation or organization) Identification No.)

One First Financial Plaza, Terre Haute, IN 47807

company in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

(Address of principal executive office) (Zip Code)

(812)238-6000

(Registrant s telephone number, including area code)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes \flat No o. Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of large accelerated filer, accelerated filer and smaller reporting

Large accelerated filer o Accelerated filer b Non-accelerated filer o Smaller reporting (Do not check if a smaller company o reporting company)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes o No b.

As of November 3. 2008, the registrant had outstanding 13,098,615 shares of common stock, without par value.

Table of Contents 2

FIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION FORM 10-Q INDEX

PART I. Financial Information	Page No.
Item 1. Financial Statements:	
Consolidated Balance Sheets	3
Consolidated Statements of Income	4
Consolidated Statements of Shareholders Equity	5
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows	7
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements	8
Item 2. Management s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations	11
Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk	11
Item 4. Controls and Procedures	15
PART II. Other Information:	
Item 1. Legal Proceedings	15
Item 1A. Risk Factors	15
Item 2. Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities and Use of Proceeds	15
Item 3. Defaults upon Senior Securities	15
Item 4. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders	15
Item 5. Other Information	15
Item 6. Exhibits	16
<u>Signatures</u>	17
Exhibit 31.1 Exhibit 31.2 Exhibit 32.1	

Table of Contents

Part I Financial Information

Item 1. Financial Statements

FIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)

A COLUMN	•	otember 30, 2008 Unaudited)	De	ecember 31, 2007
ASSETS Cash and due from banks Federal funds sold and short-term investments Securities available-for-sale Loans:	\$	49,824 10,665 596,750	\$	70,082 4,201 558,020
Commercial, financial and agricultural Real estate construction Real estate mortgage Installment Lease financing		521,470 28,449 632,276 294,025 1,924		461,086 29,637 673,355 262,858 2,275
		1,478,144		1,429,211
Less: Unearned Income Allowance for loan losses		(158) (15,840)		(212) (15,351)
		1,462,146		1,413,648
Credit card loans held-for-sale Restricted Stock Accrued interest receivable Premises and equipment, net Bank-owned life insurance Goodwill Other intangible assets Other real estate owned Other assets		12,777 26,227 13,371 32,237 61,566 7,102 1,619 3,469 27,982		14,068 28,613 13,698 32,632 59,950 7,102 1,937 1,472 26,139
TOTAL ASSETS	\$	2,305,735	\$	2,231,562
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY Deposits: Noninterest-bearing Interest-bearing: Certificates of deposit of \$100 or more Other interest-bearing deposits	\$	239,183 185,519 1,104,510 1,529,212	\$	225,549 193,901 1,110,271 1,529,721

Table of Contents 5

Short-term borrowings Other borrowings Other liabilities	51,261 410,167 35,440	27,331 341,285 51,533
TOTAL LIABILITIES	2,026,080	1,949,870
Shareholders equity Common stock, \$.125 stated value per share; Authorized shares-40,000,000 Useued shares 14,450,066		
Issued shares-14,450,966 Outstanding shares-13,098,615 in 2008 and 13,136,359 in 2007 Additional paid-in capital Retained earnings Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) Treasury shares at cost-1,352,351 in 2008 and 1,314,607 in 2007	1,806 68,212 261,843 (18,016) (34,190)	1,806 68,212 250,011 (5,181) (33,156)
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY	279,655	281,692
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY	\$ 2,305,735	\$ 2,231,562

Table of Contents 6